

## **RUSSEL METALS RECEIVES REGULATORY CLEARANCE ON SAMUEL ACQUISITION**

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

TORONTO, CANADA –June 4, 2024 – Russel Metals Inc. (RUS - TSX) announces that it has received a noaction letter from the Canadian Competition Bureau regarding our previously announced transaction with Samuel, Son & Co., Limited ("Samuel"), whereby we agreed to acquire seven service center locations from Samuel. Therefore, subject to completion of customary closing conditions, we expect to close the full transaction in the third quarter of 2024.

John Reid, President and CEO of Russel Metals commented, "We are pleased to have obtained regulatory clearance, as we think the acquisition will be favourable for our customers, suppliers, employees and the communities in which we operate. We are now working on the next stage of the transaction, as we plan for closing and look forward to welcoming the Samuel employees into the Russel family."

## About Russel Metals Inc.

Russel Metals is one of the largest metals distribution companies in North America with a growing focus on valueadded processing. It carries on business in three segments: metals service centers, energy field stores and steel distributors. Its network of metals service centers carries an extensive line of metal products in a wide range of sizes, shapes and specifications, including carbon hot rolled and cold finished steel, pipe and tubular products, stainless steel, aluminum and other non-ferrous specialty metals. Its energy field stores carry a specialized product line focused on the needs of energy industry customers. Its steel distributors operations act as master distributors selling steel in large volumes to other steel service centers and large equipment manufacturers mainly on an "as is" basis.

If you would like to unsubscribe from receiving Press Releases, you may do so by emailing <u>subscriber@russelmetals.com</u>; or by calling our Investor Relations Line: 905-816-5178.

## For further information, contact:

Martin L. Juravsky Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer Russel Metals Inc. (905) 819-7361 E-mail: <u>info@russemetals.com</u> Website: <u>www.russelmetals.com</u>